Parr Offers Two Models: Both Available with Vessels of Various Sizes
Bulletin 3900
Parr Instrument Company
Shaker Type Hydrogenation Apparatus
3900
Manuel
Nota adhesiva
SERVINSA EIRL

3926EGX with Explosion Proof Motor and Switch, 115V 60Hz
3926EKX with Explosion Proof Motor and Switch, 230V 50Hz
ORDERING GUIDE
The 3910 Series Apparatus can be
ordered under either of two catalog
numbers. Model 3911 identifies the basic
apparatus without a heating mantle and
without a temperature controller. Model
3916 is the same as Model 3911 except a
heating mantle and a 4833 Temperature
Controller are added. Two extra 500
mL reaction bottles, twelve spare bottle
stoppers, and a six-foot pressure hose for
filling the hydrogen tank are included in
both cases.
Similar listings are used for the 3920
Series Apparatus. Model number 3921
identifies the basic apparatus without
a heating mantle or controller. Model
3926 identifies the same apparatus with
a heating mantle and a 4833 Automatic
Temperature Controller. One 1000 mL
and one 2000 mL reaction bottle with
appropriate connectors for each size are
furnished with each apparatus, along with
twelve spare bottle stoppers, and a six-foot
pressure hose for filling the hydrogen tank.
When ordering, specify any of the following:
10 w w w . p a r r i n s t . c o mP a r r  I n s t r u m e n t  C o m p a n y
Shaker Apparatus Ordering Guides
Accessories for Series 3910
Part No.            	 Description
66CA            	 Reaction Bottle, 500 mL
66CA2	 Reaction Bottle, 250 mL
66CA3 	 Reaction Bottle, 500 mL, Fiberglassed
A122CA	 Tube with Fittings, 500 mL
A122CA2	 Tube with Fittings, 250 mL
A103CA	 Water Cooling Jacket for 500 mL Bottle
A159CA2PA	 Thermocouple Assembly, 500 mL
A159CAPA	 Thermocouple Assembly, 250 mL
A450EEB	 Heating Mantle, 100 watt, 115V
A450EEE	 Heating Mantle, 100 watt, 230V
4833EB	 Automatic Temperature Controller, 115V 50/60 Hz
4833EE	 Automatic Temperature Controller, 230V 50/60 Hz
Accessories for Series 3920
Part No.            	 Description
71CA	 Reaction Bottle, 1000 mL
71CA2	 Reaction Bottle, 1000 mL, Fiberglassed
72CA	 Reaction Bottle, 2000 mL
72CA3	 Reaction Bottle, 2000 mL, Fiberglassed
72CA4	 Reaction Bottle, 2500 mL, Extra Heavy
A129CA3	 Stainless Bottle Assembly, 1825 mL, with
	 Connecting Tube and Fittings
A159CA3PA	 Thermocouple Assembly, 1 Liter
A159CA4PA	 Thermocouple Assembly, 2 Liter
A451EEB	 Heating Mantle, 200 watt, 115V
A451EEE	 Heating Mantle, 200 watt, 230V
4833EB	 Automatic Temperature Controller, 115V 50/60 Hz
4833EE	 Automatic Temperature Controller, 230V 50/60 Hz
OTHER PARR
HYDROGENATORS
In addition to the Shaker Type
Hydrogenators described in this bulletin,
Parr also offers other pressure reactors
that are widely used for catalytic reactions
with hydrogen. These include Stirred
Reactors made of stainless steel and
other corrosion resistant alloys in sizes
from 25 mL to 5 gallons for use at pres-
sures up to 5000 psig and temperatures to
500 °C. These are complete working units
with all necessary controls and many
convenient operating features. Ask for
Bulletin 4500MB.
We also offer Low Pressure Glass
Reactors with stirring, as well as an
extensive line of Continuous Flow Tubular
Reactors. Please contact your Parr
Instrument Company representative and
ask for Bulletins 4500MB and 5400MB.
Extra Bottles and Accessories can be ordered using
the following part numbers:
S h a k e r  T y p e  H y d r o g e n a t i o n  A p p a r a t u s
111 - 8 0 0 - 8 7 2 - 7 7 2 0   |   1 - 3 0 9 - 7 6 2 - 7 7 1 6 Parr Instrument Company
211 Fifty Third Street Moline, Illinois 61265-1770
1-800-872-7720  |  1-309-762-7716  |  parr@parrinst.com  |  www.parrinst.com
Bulletin 3900 0519 Printed in USA